
Budhiganga Municipality 

  Office of The Municipal Executive  
Kuldevmandu,Bajura 

Invitation for Bids 

First Date of publication: 2078/07/08 (Oct 25, 2021) 

Bid Addendum Date: 2078/07/30 (Nov 16, 2021) 

1. Budhiganga Municipality has allocated funds towards the cost of Followings Projects and 
intends to apply part of the funds to cover eligible payments under the Contract for Works. 
Bidding is open to all eligible Bidders as per Section V of bidding document. 

2. Budhiganga Municipality invites electronic bids from eligible bidders for the Following 
Works under National Competitive Bidding procedures. 

S.N. 
Contract 

ID.No. 
Name of Works 

Estimated 

Amount 

(Without 

VAT) 

Cost of 

Bid 

Document 

Bid 

Validity 

Period 

Bid Security Amount 

& 

Validity Period 

 
1 

BM/BAJURA/NCB 

/W/01/078-79 

Bamka To Municipality office 

Road Maintenance (0+200-2+850) 

Budhiganga Municipality 

06,Bajura 

 

 

85,55,413.60 

 

NRs. 

3000.00 
90 days 

NRs. 2,50,000.00 

Validity up to 120 days 

from the last date of bid 

submission 

 
      

2 

BM/BAJURA/NCB 

/W/02/078-79 

Chaudik-Malta-Saredeu 

Road Maintenance Budhiganga 

Municipality 06,Bajura 

 

85,63,459.01 

 
NRs. 

3000.00 
90 days 

NRs. 2,50,000.00 

Validity up to 120 days 

from the last date of bid 

submission 

3. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of 

Name of the Bank: Siddhartha Bank Limited, Phalasain, Bajura. 

Name of Office: Budhiganga Municipality, Bajura. 

Office Account no.: 03115263439 

Office Code no.        801076903 

or may visit PPMO e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. 

4.  Bidder shall have the option of submitting their bid electronically only. Submission of Hard copy bids shall   not be 

entertained.  

5.  If  Bidder wish to Submit the bid security in the form of cash bidder has to deposit cash in Dharauti Account  no 

03115110332 of  Budhiganga Municipality Kuldevmandu,  Bajura, Siddhartha Bank Limited, Phalasain, Bajura  and 

Submit Bank Deposit Voucher  along with a Bid. 

6  . Electronic bids must be submitted  through PPMO’s e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egpon or before 

12:00 Hour on 25/11/2021 . 

7.  The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 13:00 Hour 

and   25/11/2021 at the Budhiganga Municipality, Kuldevmandu,Bajura . 

8    Budhiganga Municipality, Kuldevmandu, Bajura Reserves Right to accept or Reject any or all bids. 

  9.  Any Condition so far not stated in this Notice will be As per PPA 2063 and PPR 2064 andits Amendments.  

                                                                                                                                                           Chief Executive Officer 

 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp%20on%20or%20before%2012:00
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp%20on%20or%20before%2012:00

